Recording Requested Ey: FFICIAL COPY HOMECOMINGS FINANCIAL, LLC

When Recorded Re on To: JAIME CENTERO 1616 WEST NORTH OHORE UNIT 1 CHICAGO, IL 60626



Doc#: 0719209004 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/11/2007 08:43 AM Pg: 1 of 3

HOMECOMINGS FINA ICI AI... LLC #:7471571109 "CENTENO" Lender ID:90413/0011154039 Cook, Illinois PIF: 06/06/2007

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., ("MERS") holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by JAIME CE VTE.NO, originally to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., in the County of Cook, and the State of him als Dated: 11/22/2006 Recorded: 12/14/2006 in Book/Reel/Liber: NA Page/Folio: NA as Instrument No.: 0634802199, do s hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 11-31-409-017-0000

Property Address: 1616 WEST NORTH SHORE UNIT #1, CHICAGO, it 60626

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has July executed the foregoing instrument.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., ("MERS")

By: Sarah rison, Assistant Secretary



0719209004 Page: 2 of 3

SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2 IOFFICIAL CO

STATE OF lowar COUNTY OF Black Hawk

On June 18th, 2007, before me, A. SEEDORFF, a Notary Public in and for Black Hawk in the State of Iowa, personally appeared Sarah Johnson, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

A. SEEDORFF

Notary Expires: 12/14/2009 #7

Topology of County Clork's Office

0719209004 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIA

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Legal Description: Unit No. 1, in North Shore Courts Condominium, as delineated on a plat of survey of the following described tract of land: Lot 5 in Block 1 in William L. Wallen's Addition to Rogers Park, being a subdivision of the the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 31, Township 41 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, which plat of survey is attached as Exhibit "D" to the Declaration of Condominium Ownership recorded August 29, 2005, as document 0524145070 as amended from time to time, together with its undivided percentage interest in the Permanent Index #'s: 11-31-409-017-0000 Vol. 0507

16 West Cook County Clark's Office Property Address: 1516 West North Shore, Unit 1, Chicago, Illinois 60626